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Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Whisnant

HB 2060-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Chuck Hibner, Administrator, Payment Accuracy and
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Services/Oregon Health Authority
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Co-Chair Holvey
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{Exhibit} 2: Susan Johnson, Acting Director, Unemployment Insurance,
Oregon Employment Department
Co-Chair Whisnant
Co-Chair Holvey
Johnson

Co-Chair Holvey
Co-Chair Whisnant
Hibner

Co-Chair Whisnant
Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator
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HB 2060 - Work Session

Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Whisnant

MOTION: Co-Chair Holvey moves HB 2060 DO PASS
Co-Chair Whisnant

Co-Vice Chair Smith
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VOTE: 7-0-1

Ayes: Cameron, Conger, Matthews, Sheehan, Smith, Holvey, Whisnant;
Excused: Clem
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Rep. Conger

CARRIER: REP. CONGER will lead the discussion on the floor
Co-Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Whisnant

HB 2061-Public Hearing

Co-Chair Whisnant

{Exhibit} 3: Wendy Nelson Baca, Administrator, Office of Document
Management, Department of Human Services/Oregon Health Authority
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Rep. Conger
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Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator
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Co-Chair Holvey
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Tony Thomas, Deputy Administrator, Office of Document Management,
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Co-Chair Whisnant
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HB 2061- Work Session
MOTION: Rep Cameron moves HB 2061 with DO PASS
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Co-Chair Whisnant

Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Whisnant

Rep. Cameron

Co-Vice Chair Smith

Co-Chair Whisnant

Ayes: Cameron, Conger, Matthews, Sheehan, Smith, Holvey, Whisnant;
Excused: Clem

VOTE: 7-0-1

Co-Chair Whisnant

Rep. Sheehan

CARRIER: REP. SHEEHAN will lead discussion on the floor
Co-Chair Whisnant

HB 2062 - Public Hearing
Co-Chair Whisnant
{Exhibit} 4: Dianne Lancaster, Chief Procurement Officer, State
Procurement Office, Department of Administrative Services
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Co-Chair Holvey
Lancaster
Co-Chair Holvey
Co-Chair Whisnant

HB 2063-Public Hearing
{Exhibit} 5-8: Robin Harpster, Administrator, Facilities Division,
Department of Administrative Services (DAS)
Co-Chair Whisnant
Co-Chair Holvey
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Robin Kirkpatrick, Program Manager, State-Wide Real Property Services
Program, Facilities Division, DAS
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HB 2074-Public Hearing
Co-Chair Whisnhant
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{Exhibit} 9: Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon

Military Department
Co-Chair Whisnant
Dave Stuckey, Deputy Director Oregon Military Department
Co-Chair Whisnant
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Caldwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Caldwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Caldwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Caldwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



9:25:38 AM
9:25:43 AM
9:25:44 AM
9:25:55 AM
9:25:59 AM
9:26:05 AM
9:26:06 AM
9:26:13 AM
9:26:21 AM
9:26:22 AM
9:26:26 AM
9:27:12 AM
9:27:17 AM

9:28:03 AM
9:28:51 AM
9:29:13 AM
9:29:36 AM
9:29:57 AM
9:30:01 AM
9:30:19 AM
9:30:22 AM
9:30:30 AM

HGGCP
February 03, 2011
Page 7 of 7

Caldwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Caldwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Cladwell

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Calldwell

Co-Chair Whisnant
Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
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Caldwell

Sean McCormick, Analyst AGC, Finance Division, Oregon Military
Department,

Co-Chair Whisnant
Caldwell

Co-Chair Whisnant
Rep. Cameron
Caldwell

Co-Chair Whisnant
Co-Chair Holvey
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Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Whisnant
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:

HB 2060, written testimony, Charles Hibner, 3 pp

HB 2060, written testimony, Susan Johnson, 1 pp

HB 2061, written testimony, Wendy Nelson Baca, 3 pp
HB 2062, written testimony, Dianne Lancaster, 6 pp

HB 2063, written testimony, Robin Harpster, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 6: HB 2063, proposal and diagrams, Robin Harpster, 4 pp
{Exhibit} 7: HB 2063, Executive Order No 10-1, Governor’s Executive
Order on Long-Range Capital Planning, Robin Harpster, 3 pp
{Exhibit} 8: HB 2063, PowerPoint presentation, Long Range Capital
planning, Robin Harpster, 17 pp

{Exhibit} 9: HB 2074, written testimony, Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, 2

pp
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